A-Series – Data Sheet 1
DATA SHEET
A-Series A4
BENEFITS
BUSINESS ALIGNMENT
• Extreme Networks policy
capabilities support converged
multimedia networks

the highest quality for extended life cycle and the best possible
return on investment. For detailed specifications, compatibility
and ordering information please go to
Warranty
As a customer-centric company, Extreme Networks is
committed to providing quality products and solutions. In the
event that one of our products fails due to a defect, we have
developed a comprehensive warranty that protects you and
provides a simple way to get your products repaired or media
replaced as soon as possible.
A-Series switches come with the Extreme Networks lifetime
warranty against manufacturing defects. For full warranty terms
and conditions please go to: www.ExtremeNetworks.com/
support/warranty.aspx.
Service and Support
Extreme Networks provides comprehensive service offerings
that range from Professional Services to design, deploy and
optimize customer networks, customized technical training, to
service and support tailored to individual customer needs. Please
contact your Extreme Networks account executive for more
information about Extreme Networks Service and Support.
Part Number Description
A4 Switches
A4H124-24 24 x 10/100, (2) SFP Ports, (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports, Ext RPS
A4H124-24P 24 x 10/100 PoE (.af), (2) SFP Ports, (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports, Ext RPS
A4H124-48 48 x 10/100, (2) SFP Ports, (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports, Ext RPS
A4H124-48P 48 x 10/100 PoE (.af), (2) SFP Ports, (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports, Ext RPS
A4H124-24FX 24 x 100Base-FX, (2) SFP Ports, (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports, Ext RPS
A4H254-8F8T 8 x 100Base-FX plus 8 x 10/100, (2) SFP ports, (2) 10/100/1000 stacking/uplink RJ45 ports, Ext RPS
Cables
SSCON-CAB Spare DB9 Console Cable
Redundant Power Supplies